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WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

JIM IRVIN 

MARC SPITZER 

Chairman 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
PROCEEDINGS CONCERNING ELECTRIC 
RESTRUCTURING. 

IN THE MATTER OF ARIZONA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR 
VARIANCE OF CERTAIN 
REOUIREMENTS OF A.A.C. R14-2-1606 

IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
PROCEEDINGS CONCERNING THE 
ARIZONA INDEPENDENT SCHEDULING 
ADMINISTRATOR. 

IN THE MATTER OF TUCSON ELECTRIC 
POWER COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR 
A VARIANCE OF CERTAIN ELECTRIC 
COMPETITION RULES COMPLIANCE 
DATES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER 
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 
STRANDED COST RECOVERY 

rizona Corporation 
DOCKE 

GEZ 1 9  2002 

DOCKET NO. E-00000-02-005 1 

DOCKET NO. E-01345-01-0822 

DOCKET NO. E-00000A-01-0630 

DOCKET NO. E-01933A-02-0069 

ERRATA TO HARQUAHALA GENERATING COMPANY, LLC’s 

CLOSING BRIEF ON TRACK “By’ ISSUES 

Attached is Exhibit “A” to Harquahala Generating Company, LLC’s Closing Brief on 

Track “B” issues, filed December 18,2002. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 9th day of December, 2002 

QUARLES & BRADY STREICH LANG LLP 
Renaissance One 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 

‘ 
60f.229.5 607 
Laura Raffaelli 
602.229.5538 

Attorneys for Harquahala Generating Company, LLC 

ORIGINAL and 21 COPIES filed December 19,2002, with: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPIES hand-delivered without a copy of the Service List December 19,2002, to: 

Chairman William Mundell 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Commissioner Jim Irvin 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Commission Marc Spitzer 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Lyn A. Farmer, Esq. 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
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1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Christopher Kempley, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest G. Johnson, Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPIES mailed without a copy of the Service List December 19,2002, to: 

All parties of record on the service list for 
Consolidated Docket Nos. E-00000A-01-005 1 ; 

E-01933A-02-0069; and E-O1933A-98-0471 
E-1345A-01-0822; E-00000A-01-0630; 
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EXHIBIT "A" 
SUMMARY OF VARIOUS UNMET NEEDS CALCULATIONS FOR APS 

CAPACITY (Mw): 

a) ACC Staff, Exhibit S-5 
b) Harquahala, Exhibit H-2 
c) Panda, C. Roach Table 4 

Average of a) through c) 

e) APS, Schedule PME-1 

ENERGY (GwH): 

a) ACC Staff, Revised Exhibit S-5 
b) Harquahala, Exhibit H-2 
c) Panda, C. Roach Table 4 @ 38% 

Average of a) through c) 

e) APS, Schedule PME-1 
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2003 

2,460 
2,997 
1,690 

2,382 

1,40 1 

4,596 
5,639 
5,626 

5,287 

639 

2004 

2,734 
3,286 
2,119 

2,713 

1,634 

4,963 
6,694 
7,054 

6,237 

840 

2005 

2,854 
3,519 
2,393 

2,922 

1,717 

8,088 
7,509 
7,966 

7,854 

1,228 

2006 

2,950 
3,762 
2,644 

3,119 

1,779 

8,680 
8,602 
8,801 

8,694 

1,469 


